



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1717 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 6623 OF 2025

Deputy Chief Engineer (Construction), Central Railway, Nagpur

Vs.

Vilas S/o. Shankarrao Joshi and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Vandan Gadkari, Advocate for appellant.
Shri V. N. Patre, Advocate for respondent no. 1.
Shri H. D. Dubey, AGP for respondent nos. 2 and 3/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 16.10.2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the
appellant, permission is granted to deposit the decretal
amount till tomorrow i.e. 17.10.2025.

2. Stand over to 06.11.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)