

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1717 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 6623 OF 2025

**Deputy Chief Engineer (construction) CentralPETITIONER
Railway, Ajni, Nagpur**

V/S

Shri. Vilas S/o Shankarrao Joshi And OthersRESPONDENT

VANDAN M. GADKARI for Petitioner

VAIBHAV N PATRE (FOR R/1) for Respondent

ADV M A KADU AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO NEXT WEEK

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)